
Watonga Public Schools
Board of Education Regular Meeting

Monday, May 12, 2025 7:00 PM
 
The Board of Education of Independent School District Number 42, Blaine County Oklahoma 
will meet in the Administration Office Board Room, PO Box 310, Watonga , Oklahoma 73772, 
Monday, May 12, 2025 at 7:00 PM.  

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS

III. DECLARATION OF QUORUM TO CONDUCT BUSINESS

IV. PRINCIPAL'S REPORTS
     Basic Instructional Program Reports

V. SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT

VI. CONSENT AGENDA

a. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Regular Meeting of April 14, 2025

2. Special Meeting on May 1, 2025

b. General Fund encumbrances #581 through #616 for a total of $125,441.77

c. Activity Fund Report



d. Treasurer Report

e. Acknowledge Superintendent Receipt of the following Resignations:
1. Joan Hoile
2. Matt Walter
 

VII. GENERAL BUSINESS

a. Discussion and possible action to approve 2025-2026 temporary 
appropriations.

b. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with Chatterbox for 
Extended School Year services for 2024-2025 school year.

c. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with Chatterbox for 
Speech Pathology services for the 2025-2026 school year.

d. Discussion and possible action to approve membership with the Oklahoma 
State School Board Association for the 2025-2026 school year.

e. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with the Oklahoma 
State School Board Association for Employment Services for the 2025-2026 
school year.

f. Discussion and possible action to approve a Cooperative Agreement / Title 
III Consortium Member form for the 2025-2026 school year

g. Discussion and possible action to approve an Activity Fund transfer of 
$1,071.14 from Elementary Misc to Track for concession supplies.

h. Discussion and possible action to approve an out-of-state Esports trip.

i. Discussion and possible action to approve an out-of-state trip for US 
History/Geography/Eagle Flight students for the 2025-2026 school year.



j. Discussion and possible action to surplus items listed on Attachment B

VIII. Proposed executive session pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(1) for the 
following specific purposes:

1. Hiring of certified employees on Attachment A on a temporary contract for the 
2025-2026 school year.

IX. ACKNOWLEDGE RETURN TO OPEN SESSION EXECUTIVE SESSION 
MINUTES COMPLIANCE ANNOUNCEMENT

X. Vote to hire certified employees on Attachment A on a temporary contract for the 
2025-2026 school year.

XI. NEW BUSINESS

XII. ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING

 
This agenda was posted at 4:00 PM on May 9, 2025 at the entrance to the Administration office 
at 1200 Eagle Lane, Watonga, OK 73772.  

_________________________
Kyle Hilterbran
Superintendent, Watonga Public Schools  



Gen
Expenditures July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Total

FY18 $236,049.02 $418,338.77 $414,429.41 $435,331.21 $459,869.81 $495,103.25 $545,032.12 $409,836.61 $444,767.11 $466,934.18 $1,129,818.47 $410,904.33 $5,866,414.29 $5,201,091.48
FY 19 $295,592.77 $798,927.40 $483,543.36 $512,733.70 $536,053.45 $520,880.61 $502,193.01 $483,223.39 $522,764.33 $545,179.46 $1,235,812.82 $328,953.10 $6,765,857.40 $5,201,091.48
FY 20 $720,738.92 $854,476.76 $969,525.33 $709,769.99 $602,611.14 $614,552.60 $534,861.13 $514,847.95 $544,503.43 $589,801.90 $1,414,976.12 $250,403.39 $8,321,068.66 $6,655,689.15
FY 21 $339,109.18 $651,767.37 $685,761.94 $534,666.42 $853,313.03 $553,587.64 $485,606.83 $549,455.39 $530,412.79 $637,950.52 $1,277,547.23 $952,208.08 $8,051,386.42 $8,051,386.42
FY 22 $457,424.59 $766,133.87 $584,678.53 $661,568.88 $720,182.13 $716,695.49 $539,150.97 $574,339.35 $655,857.17 $624,692.95 $1,443,580.99 $1,023,864.35 $8,768,169.27 $8,768,169.27
FY 23 $483,664.34 $882,264.03 $760,397.50 $1,090,166.40 $909,452.57 $699,046.24 $624,665.72 $885,561.16 $1,646,751.81 $1,762,663.12 $558,383.49 $1,367,783.97 $11,670,800.35 $11,691,955.60
FY 24 $554,596.93 $1,547,030.18 $847,028.93 $743,533.36 $1,114,155.01 $938,536.73 $1,515,936.69 $844,443.64 $2,721,438.94 $1,348,969.16 $2,232,801.27 $709,279.89 $15,117,750.73
FY 25 $1,322,778.85 $1,082,408.13 $767,724.17 $828,303.27 $1,435,534.25 $1,596,942.11 $985,782.11 $939,802.36 $994,684.82 $1,101,659.92 $11,055,619.99

Difference $768,181.92 -$464,622.05 -$79,304.76 $84,769.91 $321,379.24 $658,405.38 -$530,154.58 $95,358.72 -$1,726,754.12 -$247,309.24 -$1,120,049.58

Revenue Carryover July August Sept Oct Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Collections
FY18 $1,286,149.18 $145,650.72 $287,847.49 $318,336.58 $337,687.87 $441,509.79 $839,957.35 $543,427.84 $448,533.38 $734,371.49 $644,677.89 $460,914.32 $517,585.27 $7,006,649.17 $5,720,499.99

FY 19 $2,097,339.58 $273,856.80 $468,422.90 $512,904.71 $617,722.02 $566,207.32 $2,125,366.49 $1,087,363.72 $826,603.87 $1,093,741.09 $884,875.50 $658,281.47 $818,429.89 $12,031,115.36 $9,933,775.78
FY 20 $4,898,568.80 $370,261.08 $479,980.00 $498,794.81 $472,479.02 $438,767.82 $2,236,954.08 $1,327,716.23 $769,381.71 $1,084,222.89 $624,174.80 $697,036.13 $579,129.47 $14,477,466.84 $9,578,898.04
FY 21 $6,511,349.60 $151,683.90 $369,197.98 $355,377.06 $392,330.91 $585,472.24 $1,711,803.45 $1,004,945.62 $377,483.63 $847,888.99 $1,217,026.98 $689,607.15 $865,274.17 $15,080,210.74 $8,569,431.14
FY 22 $7,029,424.32 $630,416.06 $919,015.05 $395,233.45 $421,031.80 $427,428.46 $2,192,436.67 $1,123,456.85 $758,022.08 $1,320,342.48 $979,538.54 $802,923.19 $1,465,074.07 $18,464,343.02 $11,434,918.70
FY 23 $9,170,693.42 $492,464.37 $777,727.08 $722,089.70 $764,129.45 $872,816.04 $2,499,494.07 $1,182,495.13 $785,540.51 $708,230.72 $1,494,179.45 $782,409.81 $1,233,864.45 $21,486,134.20 $12,315,440.78
FY 24 $10,301,576.31 $396,740.18 $591,370.90 $1,830,875.42 $2,085,260.77 $2,132,025.86 $855,718.46 $2,372,347.27 $2,321,004.53 $706,389.09 $1,576,565.37 $1,274,636.45 $991,754.14 $27,436,264.75 $17,134,688.44
FY 25 $12,322,977.23 $377,566.41 $967,398.56 $492,860.75 $473,139.84 $466,001.23 $458,713.39 $2,525,489.69 $1,205,265.61 $675,224.41 $1,223,637.30 $21,188,274.42 $8,865,297.19

Difference -$19,173.77 $376,027.66 -$1,338,014.67 -$1,612,120.93 -$1,666,024.63 -$397,005.07 $153,142.42 -$1,115,738.92 -$31,164.68 -$352,928.07 -$6,003,000.66

Cash Balance July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total
FY18  $1,195,750.88 $1,065,259.60 $969,166.77 $871,523.43 $853,163.41 $2,154,951.51 $2,177,952.84 $2,192,044.00 $2,481,648.38 $2,659,392.09 $1,990,487.94 $2,097,339.58 $2,659,392.09

FY 19 $2,080,557.93 $1,754,368.63 $1,783,729.98 $1,888,718.30 $1,918,872.17 $3,523,358.05 $4,108,528.76 $4,451,909.24 $5,022,886.00 $5,347,851.97 $4,770,320.62 $5,259,797.41 $5,259,797.41
FY 20 $4,898,568.80 $4,528,132.18 $4,057,401.66 $3,820,110.69 $3,656,267.37 $5,278,668.85 $6,071,523.95 $6,326,057.71 $6,865,777.17 $6,900,150.07 $6,182,210.08 $6,510,936.16 $6,510,936.16
FY 21 $6,323,924.32 $6,041,354.93 $5,710,970.05 $5,568,634.54 $5,300,793.75 $6,459,009.56 $6,978,348.35 $6,806,376.59 $7,123,852.79 $7,702,929.25 $7,114,989.17 $7,029,424.32 $7,029,424.32
FY 22 $7,202,415.79 $7,345,263.97 $7,155,818.89 $6,915,281.81 $6,622,528.14 $8,098,269.32 $8,682,575.20 $8,866,257.93 $9,530,743.24 $9,885,588.83 $9,244,931.03 $9,686,140.75 $9,686,140.75
FY 23 $9,694,940.78 $9,590,403.83 $9,552,250.65 $9,207,625.37 $9,170,988.84 $10,971,436.67 $11,529,266.08 $11,418,699.40 $10,480,128.26 $10,211,595.99 $10,435,555.71 $10,301,576.31 $10,301,576.31
FY 24 $10,143,658.66 $9,187,953.18 $10,171,767.27 $11,513,462.13 $12,531,300.43 $12,448,449.63 $13,304,698.22 $14,781,226.86 $12,766,144.76 $12,996,177.73 $12,035,512.55 $12,337,734.53 $12,322,977.23
FY 25 $11,373,778.85 $11,262,927.53 $10,988,031.41 $10,632,835.13 $9,663,268.96 $8,525,006.94 $10,064,681.67 $10,330,112.07 $10,010,618.66 $10,132,563.34 $10,010,618.66

Difference $1,230,120.19 $2,074,974.35 $816,264.14 -$880,627.00 -$2,868,031.47 -$3,923,442.69 -$3,240,016.55 -$4,451,114.79 -$2,755,526.10 -$2,863,614.39 -$2,312,358.57

CNF
Expenditures July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Total

FY18 $2,992.71 $5,642.01 $38,319.35 $46,484.28 $42,155.12 $42,156.41 $37,506.00 $38,750.13 $43,495.44 $46,205.81 $94,278.15 $15,506.23 $453,491.64 $343,707.26
FY 19 $4,027.78 $20,906.13 $53,017.80 $57,978.97 $51,129.55 $51,129.55 $40,341.34 $50,690.46 $44,584.16 $44,745.08 $97,575.32 $1,880.85 $518,006.99 $418,550.82
FY 20 4400 13883.8 53744.94 60913.84 63879.16 54325.41 49617.99 52264.51 55004.31 6611.1 65952.57 19495.28 $500,092.91 $408,033.96
FY 21 $3,420.40 $4,952.08 $12,039.56 $42,171.69 $53,547.93 $50,572.07 $22,180.28 $37,966.84 $23,316.95 $41,647.74 $56,489.23 $54,430.67 $401,735.44 $401,735.44
FY 22 $0.00 $9,953.75 $27,795.25 $87,832.40 $82,219.68 $71,090.60 $58,260.00 $52,412.47 $46,543.99 $57,386.44 $76,383.78 $55,392.97 $625,271.33 $625,271.33
FY 23 $3,919.71 $17,450.37 $59,987.87 $55,222.62 $58,709.88 $72,449.78 $45,301.27 $83,092.00 $147,187.57 $58,402.45 $58,249.27 $135,639.73 $795,612.52 $791,198.84
FY 24 $3,950.58 $116,468.26 $7,048.48 $113,491.83 $81,700.32 $62,558.03 $35,263.51 $61,446.47 $65,647.40 $60,218.38 $97,458.93 $10,575.32 $715,827.51 $707,528.19
FY 25 $11,339.11 $8,886.77 $11,486.22 $106,190.46 $80,976.15 $54,096.37 $41,736.22 $49,089.25 $52,479.44 $47,113.95 $463,393.94

Difference $7,388.53 -$107,581.49 $4,437.74 -$7,301.37 -$724.17 -$8,461.66 $6,472.71 -$12,357.22 -$13,167.96 -$13,104.43 -$144,399.32 -$296,187.17

Revenue Carryover July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Collections
FY18 66687.55 $11,935.82 $7,131.25 $40,947.46 $60,732.67 $60,307.50 $43,421.95 $42,476.57 $53,415.92 $50,952.42 $49,447.56 $47,744.57 $31,874.80 $567,076.04 $420,769.12

FY 19 $113,783.90 $9,428.76 $7,387.75 $8,715.20 $95,952.24 $53,013.47 $14,316.77 $13,207.90 $44,997.50 $83,473.77 $101,572.97 $59,974.04 $25,657.41 $631,481.68 $432,066.33
FY 20 $76,109.60 8866.04 5874.35 6781.01 92337.04 56116.79 11159.38 86198.79 75589.62 66218.45 53637.69 32934.23 687.89 $572,510.88 $409,141.47
FY 21 137152.22 $14,801.40 $1,111.45 $6,117.50 $47,299.11 $62,546.83 $48,358.27 $22,629.21 $2,481.51 $62,542.32 $54,204.15 $73,042.91 $43,394.08 $575,680.96 $583,076.76
FY 22 $181,341.32 $2,369.92 $32,204.99 $1,633.00 $133,100.87 $112,421.82 $74,670.07 $735.25 $142,455.11 $74,617.02 $74,706.44 $88,886.34 $42,200.00 $961,342.15 $780,000.83
FY 23 $336,070.82 $18,235.32 $1,428.50 $20,300.08 $51,233.99 $125,534.15 $60,134.86 $6,191.96 $91,019.95 $75,810.51 $51,761.35 $154,014.00 $43,063.22 $1,034,798.71 $698,727.89
FY 24 $249,641.22 $6,685.55 $32,735.73 $25,951.93 $112,991.13 $61,782.63 $1,102.80 $62,387.68 $92,734.97 $63,938.82 $46,268.36 $64,113.20 $30,537.83 $850,871.85 $601,230.63
FY 25 $144,894.34 $11,339.11 $691.55 $1,793.54 $57,069.90 $63,760.21 $65,746.22 $59,240.96 $95,706.05 $41,172.35 $43,635.60 $585,049.83 $440,155.49

Difference $4,653.56 -$32,044.18 -$24,158.39 -$55,921.23 $1,977.58 $64,643.42 -$3,146.72 $2,971.08 -$22,766.47 -$2,632.76 -$66,424.11
Cash On Hand: $128,410.43

Bldg
Expenditures July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Total

FY18 $8,996.70 $20,063.39 $14,921.87 $22,972.81 $4,886.66 $630.00 $70,653.16 $171.67 $0.00 $0.00 $456.25 $3,140.00 $146,892.51 $143,296.26
FY 19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.94 $0.00 $104.94 $0.00
FY 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $295,556.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $882.00 $33,754.26 $2,794.73 $364,486.99 $327,056.00
FY 21 $0.00 $2,870.13 $0.00 $39,631.00 $3,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,621.13 $45,621.13
FY 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,030.00 $0.00 $207,181.00 $237,211.00 $237,211.00
FY 23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303,228.77 $0.00 $204,928.15 $0.00 $0.00 $508,156.92 $508,156.92
FY 24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FY 25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $439,397.99 $300,737.45 $443,443.65 $212,075.50 $122,187.20 $1,517,841.79 $0.00

Difference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $439,397.99 $300,737.45 $443,443.65 $212,075.50 $122,187.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,517,841.79

Revenue Carryover July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total YTD Collections
FY18 $446,063.19 $507.77 $1,455.14 $2,611.07 $2,208.55 $10,404.83 $179,916.66 $23,355.88 $1,379.64 $49,541.84 $26,915.51 $1,947.26 $594.88 $746,902.22 $298,296.89

FY 19 $600,009.71 $2,492.73 $139.13 $2,328.29 $1,122.49 $179,401.78 $59,076.12 $4,836.98 $50,781.70 $31,739.74 $2,334.18 $1,619.25 $935,882.10 $331,918.96
FY 20 $939,126.79 683.71 891.19 1004.31 32643.2 264.12 213671.67 46219.06 36163.92 95339.36 4441.69 0 4018.02 $1,374,467.04 $426,880.54
FY 21 1077826.46 $1,191.37 $1,602.40 $2,939.65 $4,481.90 $16,708.40 $172,559.54 $69,161.74 $3,902.90 $62,585.43 $61,784.27 $2,198.88 $39,707.48 $1,516,650.42 $438,809.30
FY 22 $1,474,149.29 $1,604.84 $2,871.56 $1,753.77 $6,207.64 $4,669.27 $197,725.81 $61,117.15 $22,967.42 $70,542.59 $24,327.68 $10,108.57 $43,147.36 $1,921,192.95 $447,043.66
FY 23 $1,683,981.95 $6,211.22 $20,181.00 $3,575.59 $6,252.94 $15,815.23 $237,194.73 $62,590.64 $18,881.70 $2,732.29 $95,486.01 $30,614.42 $14,246.20 $2,197,763.92 $513,781.97
FY 24 $1,689,607.00 $8,916.15 $2,645.44 $2,571.04 $1,785.47 $1,949.32 $8,906.85 $165,716.52 $163,010.56 $14,614.58 $87,050.42 $76,764.51 $3,152.13 $2,226,689.99 $537,082.99
FY 25 $2,228,953.03 $2,263.04 $1,889.34 $1,983.52 $1,512.14 $919.95 $1,251.31 $241,017.73 $93,467.78 $4,595.93 $92,911.90 $2,670,765.67 $441,812.64

Difference $539,346.03 -$6,653.11 -$756.10 -$587.52 -$273.33 -$1,029.37 -$7,655.54 $75,301.21 -$69,542.78 -$10,018.65 $5,861.48 -$15,353.71
Cash On Hand: $1,150,660.84



Gross Production Rural Electric Motor Vehicle
April 2018 Revenue( 231,159.16)  April 2018 Revenue( 10,234.93)   April 2018 Revenue( 26,597.52)     
April 2019 Revenue($ 424,575.12) April 2019 Revenue($ 13,421.95) April 2019 Revenue($ 24,645.33)   
April 2020 Revenue($ 317,549.08) April 2020 Revenue($ 15,127.05) April 2020 Revenue($ 32,702.09)   
April 2021 Revenue($ 170,101.15) April 2021 Revenue($ 15,867.39) April 2021 Revenue($ 18,918.42)   
April 2022 Revenue($ 432,449.47) April 2022 Revenue($ 16,800.64) April 2022 Revenue($ 30,417.39)   
April 2023 Revenue($ 399,894.24) April 2023 Revenue($ 22,871.05) April 2023 Revenue($ 30,002.20)   
April 2024 Revenue($ 260,189.04) April 2024 Revenue($ 20,959.73) April 2024 Revenue($ 32,189.01)   
April 2025 Revenue($ 247,931.76) April 2025 Revenue($ 24,016.24) April 2025 Revenue($ 29,097.69)   
Difference ($ (12,257.28) Difference ($ 3,056.51)   Difference ($ (3,091.32)   

FY 18 Year to Date($ 1,495,362.21) FY 18 Year to Date($ 99,084.32) FY 18 Year to Date($ 231,201.29) 
FY 19 Year to Date($ 3,770,565.96) FY 19 Year to Date($112,772.51) FY 19 Year to Date($ 245,104.72) 
FY 20 Year to Date($ 3,006,218.75) FY 20 Year to Date($132,291.28) FY 20 Year to Date($ 302,231.41) 
FY 21 Year to Date($ 1,841,498.64) FY 21 Year to Date($145,980.25) FY 21 Year to Date($ 232,269.66) 
FY 22 Year to Date($ 2,945,000.88) FY 22 Year to Date($182,589.51) FY 22 Year to Date($ 277,458.41) 
FY 23 Year to Date($ 4,049,731.63) FY 23 Year to Date($222,862.88) FY 23 Year to Date($ 251,748.58) 
FY 24 Year to Date($ 2,554,969.96) FY 24 Year to Date($218,774.10) FY 24 Year to Date($ 249,579.01) 
FY 25 Year to Date($ 2,084,346.33) FY 25 Year to Date($224,414.44) FY 25 Year to Date($ 247,208.17) 
Difference ($ (470,623.63) Difference ($ 5,640.34)   Difference ($ (2,370.84)   

State School Land County Apportionment County 4 Mill
April 2018 Revenue( 7,492.46)      April  2018 Revenue($ 758.00)      April  2018 Revenue($ 27,322.53)   
April 2019 Revenue($ 6,297.26)     April  2019 Revenue($ 3,483.63)   April  2019 Revenue($ 33,910.00)   
April 2020 Revenue($ 8,637.53)     April 2020 Revenue($ 1,516.23)   April 2020 Revenue($ 7,691.12)     
April 2021 Revenue($ 9,045.02)     April 2021 Revenue($ 39,846.96) April 2021 Revenue($ 23,283.20)   
April 2022 Revenue($ 8,205.49)     April 2022 Revenue($ 836.09)      April 2022 Revenue($ 20,053.97)   
April 2023 Revenue($ 9,223.95)     April 2023 Revenue($ 11,795.41) April 2023 Revenue($ 52,072.59)   
April 2024 Revenue($ 9,622.58)     April 2024 Revenue($ 6,122.70)   April 2024 Revenue($ 49,320.79)   
April 2025 Revenue($ 11,761.15)   April 2025 Revenue($ 1,023.19)   April 2025 Revenue($ 57,131.76)   
Difference ($ 2,138.57)     Difference ($ (5,099.51)  Difference ($ 7,810.97)     

FY 18 Year to Date($ 85,216.34)   FY 18 Year to Date($ 29,993.83) FY 18 Year to Date($ 271,466.85) 
FY 19 Year to Date($ 83,263.01)   FY 19 Year to Date($ 13,773.96) FY 19 Year to Date($ 318,486.92) 



FY 20 Year to Date($ 81,332.93)   FY 20 Year to Date($ 14,862.25) FY 20 Year to Date($ 366,031.01) 
FY 21 Year to Date($ 91,843.79)   FY 21 Year to Date($ 56,848.33) FY 21 Year to Date($ 298,896.24) 
FY 22 Year to Date($ 84,431.87)   FY 22 Year to Date($ 23,228.09) FY 22 Year to Date($ 371,770.53) 
FY 23 Year to Date($ 90,867.76)   FY 23 Year to Date($ 34,961.03) FY 23 Year to Date($ 414,957.28) 
FY 24 Year to Date($ 99,137.09)   FY 24 Year to Date($ 16,405.83) FY 24 Year to Date($ 436,658.62) 
FY 25 Year to Date($ 113,360.20) FY 25 Year to Date($ 15,828.94) FY 25 Year to Date($ 454,249.33) 
Difference ($ 14,223.11)   Difference ($ (576.89)     Difference ($ 17,590.71)   

Current Yr. Ad Valorem Prior Yr. Ad Valorem
April  2018 Revenue( 162,986.42)  April  2018 Revenue( 539.74)        FY18 to Date ($ 2,114,464.30)
April 2019 Revenue($ 221,426.29) April  2019 Revenue($ 751.87)      FY19 to Date ($ 4,450,571.39)
April 2020 Revenue($ 18,077.80)   April 2020 Revenue($ 498.69)      FY 20 to Date ($ 3,796,597.63)
April 2021 Revenue($ 416,393.66) April 2021 Revenue($ 1,528.56)   FY 21 Year to Date($ 2,535,764.52)
April 2022 Revenue($ 137,550.68) April 2022 Revenue($ 16,662.43) FY 22 Year to Date($ 3,768,308.57)
April 2023 Revenue($ 647,210.52) April 2023 Revenue($ 11,050.64) FY 23 Year to Date($ 4,926,428.81)
April 2024 Revenue($ 598,314.15) April 2024 Revenue($ 2,327.05)   FY 24 Year to Date($ 3,449,954.13)
April 2025 Revenue($ 640,888.62) April 2025 Revenue($ 3,203.41)   FY 25 Year to Date($ 3,010,016.14)
Difference ($ 42,574.47)   Difference ($ 876.36)      Difference

($ (439,937.99)
FY 18 Year to Date($ 1,946,137.45) FY 18 Year to Date($ 15,195.58) 
FY 19 Year to Date($ 2,227,561.22) FY 19 Year to Date($ 10,422.44) 
FY 20 Year to Date($ 2,548,196.92) FY 20 Year to Date($ 51,567.00) 
FY 21 Year to Date($ 2,192,810.48) FY 21 Year to Date($ 24,927.04) 
FY 22 Year to Date($ 2,465,161.22) FY 22 Year to Date($121,416.19)
FY 23 Year to Date($ 2,850,180.68) FY 23 Year to Date($273,504.36)
FY 24 Year to Date($ 3,037,007.99) FY 24 Year to Date($ 71,198.44) 
FY 25 Year to Date($ 2,973,899.36) FY 25 Year to Date($ 50,270.97) 
Difference ($ (63,108.63) Difference ($ (20,927.47)

APRIL



WATONGA GPT

16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 Estimate

July  ? ($ 89,014.44)    ($ 227,236.64)  ($ 309,647.80) ($ 88,872.22)    $218,593.18 ($ 400,950.43)  ($223,970.15) ($ 231,822.22)  ($ 231,822.22)  175 250

Aug ($ 26,182.72) ($ 94,850.47)    ($ 269,955.34)  ($ 297,871.10) ($ 106,292.91)  $215,417.25 ($ 462,213.81)  ($220,385.19) ($ 223,862.97)  ($ 223,862.97)  175 250

Sept ($ 21,342.29) ($ 110,341.29)  ($ 290,086.73)  ($ 276,132.14) ($ 177,973.84)  $224,837.99 ($ 494,065.95)  ($227,985.21) ($ 214,027.55)  ($ 214,027.55)  175 250

Oct ($ 30,899.76) ($ 109,747.55)  ($ 371,364.52)  ($ 240,931.17) ($ 230,325.85)  $244,928.56 ($ 443,021.85)  ($259,258.83) ($ 213,499.67)  ($ 213,499.67)  175 250

Nov ($ 35,810.48) ($ 135,548.90)  ($ 382,647.69)  ($ 244,422.06) ($ 211,668.15)  $265,522.40 ($ 461,096.18)  ($248,573.63) ($ 175,957.39)  ($ 175,000.00)  175 250

Dec ($ 35,406.03) ($ 141,818.32)  ($ 415,967.74)  ($ 286,187.82) ($ 210,510.38)  $305,683.57 ($ 351,283.74)  ($282,821.25) ($ 151,091.48)  ($ 151,091.48)  175 250

Jan ($ 47,305.40) ($ 185,087.62)  ($ 482,366.25)  ($ 320,378.80) ($ 255,560.10)  $375,870.19 ($ 391,599.40)  ($284,070.12) ($ 182,810.85)  ($ 182,810.85)  175 250

Feb ($ 42,690.84) ($ 184,537.05)  ($ 427,050.84)  ($ 376,130.80) ($ 220,087.89)  $419,654.79 ($ 338,081.33)  ($266,976.72) ($ 198,985.72)  ($ 198,985.72)  175 250

March ($ 52,837.65) ($ 213,257.41)  ($ 479,315.09)  ($ 336,967.98) ($ 170,101.15)  $242,043.48 ($ 307,524.70)  ($280,714.57) ($ 245,356.72)  ($ 245,356.72)  175 250

April ($ 90,308.37) ($ 231,159.16)  ($ 424,575.12)  ($ 317,549.08) ($ 311,530.75)  $432,449.47 ($ 399,894.24)  ($260,189.04) ($ 247,931.76)  ($ 247,931.76)  175 250

May ($ 86,196.13) ($ 186,256.26)  ($ 341,299.88)  ($ 260,891.46) ($ 479,550.11)  $348,917.76 ($ 227,180.59)  ($265,566.13) ($ 233,574.40)  ($ 233,574.40)  175 250

June ($ 86,196.13) ($ 213,713.20)  ($ 441,155.47)  ($ 166,820.36) ($ 252,484.30)  $396,084.23 ($ 252,574.11)  ($230,853.03) ($ 150,000.00)  175 250

TOTAL ($ 555,175.80) ($1,028,923.08) ($4,553,021.31) ($ 3,433,930.57) ($ 2,714,957.65) ($3,690,002.87) ($ 4,529,486.33) ($ 3,051,363.87)($2,318,920.73) ($2,467,963.34) 2100 3000



WATONGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2024-2025 GENERAL FUND

REVENUE Collections
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated % of

2020-21 2021-2022 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 Projection

1110 Ad Valorem Current Yr. $2,877,001.71 $2,731,105.44 $3,045,545.74 $3,572,454.53 $2,973,899.36 $3,500,000.00 84.97%
1120 Ad Valorem Prior Years $30,226.64 $178,557.84 $375,143.45 $78,006.36 $50,270.97 $50,270.97 100.00%
1130 Revenue in Lieu of Taxes $7,810.89 $4,018.25 $1,560.00 $6,445.69 $4,463.36 $4,463.36 100.00%
1290 Other Tuition and Fees $3,130.00 $2,220.00 $2,220.00 100.00%
1310 Interest Earnings $3,281.85 $3,318.43 $356,269.73 $854,556.25 $537,956.09 $537,956.09 100.00%
1350 Interest on Taxes $24,324.32 #DIV/0!
1440 Sale of Equipment $43,500.00 $13,325.00 $10,414.00 #DIV/0!
1510 Ins. Loss Recoveries $345,792.51 $258,298.49 $4,332,215.58 $6,479.30 $815,000.00 0.80%
1530 Damage to School #DIV/0!
1550 Workers Compensation $8,513.12 #DIV/0!
1590 Misc. Reimbursements $6,322.28 $19,750.23 $64,653.66 $56,467.03 $32,225.83 $32,225.83 #REF!
456-1590 Misc. Reimbursements 1749 #DIV/0!

1630 Insurance Premiums $2,261.12 $3,726.34 $614.10 $614.10 100.00%

1660 Mineral Royalties #DIV/0!

1680 Refund Prior Year $164.40 $4,653.59 $4,653.59 100.00%

Total Local Revenue $2,924,643.37 $3,336,304.82 $4,141,381.51 $8,917,580.18 $3,612,782.60 $4,947,403.94 73.02%

2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem $423,505.43 $410,429.68 $473,288.50 $514,822.45 $454,249.33 $500,000.00 90.85%

2200 County Apportionment $47,475.80 $24,417.39 $36,225.00 $20,364.11 $15,828.94 $20,000.00 79.14%

Total County Revenue $470,981.23 $434,847.07 $509,513.50 $535,186.56 $470,078.27 $520,000.00 90.40%

3110 Gross Production 2,714,962.65 3,690,002.87 4,529,486.33 $ 3,051,389.12 $ 2,084,346.33 $ 2,467,963.34 84.46%
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 300,024.21 331,932.68 309,804.38 315,493.31 247,208.17 300,000.00 82.40%
3130 Rural Electric Coop Tax 176,493.28 218,186.09 262,531.45 257,745.00 224,414.44 240,000.00 93.51%
3140 State School Land 104,730.01 103,892.28 109,731.05 124,809.75 113,360.20 125,000.00 90.69%
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.73 14.88 22.96 #DIV/0!
3210-308 State Aid 388,925.09 533,080.77 670,182.02 672,914.12 504,629.35 623,250.40 80.97%
3211 State Paid Salary Adj 275,292.98 275,292.98 100.00%
3250-331 FBA in Lieu - Certified 5,019.12 5,367.67 5,019.12 4,182.60 3,286.27 4,057.12 81.00%
3250-332 FBA in Lieu - Support 28,643.19 38,345.04 21,624.66 17,072.10 14,587.42 19,257.32 75.75%
3250-334 Flexible Benefit - Certified 376,930.80 437,289.00 450,486.20 495,727.62 399,928.23 493,738.55 81.00%
3250-335 Flexible Benefit - Support 165,677.10 114,705.21 154,138.04 175,417.84 147,758.47 188,104.67 78.55%
3310 Alternative Education 19,159.14 16,307.76 25,388.98 21,484.85 18,584.70 22,000.00 84.48%
3411 Staff Development #DIV/0!
3412 Nat'l Board Certified Tchrs. #DIV/0!
367-3415 Reading Sufficiency 10,024.50 15,485.11 18,743.20 17,600.00 18,118.07 18,118.07 100.00%
3420 State Textbook Allocation 35,381.44 60,438.34 47,228.06 48,055.58 47,897.88 47,897.88 100.00%
376-3436 School Resource Officer Pro 90,274.06 93,555.56 93,555.56 100.00%
377-3437 Paid Maternity Leave 14,712.17 14,712.17

3440 Drivers Education 1,320.00 3,300.00 2,557.50 2,062.50 1,650.00 2,000.00 82.50%
3570 OK Parents as Teachers #DIV/0!
3620 State Land Reimbursement 102.65 100.63 90.11 115.40 107.73 107.73 100.00%
362-3690 ACE Remediation #DIV/0!
361-3690 ACE Technology 1834.35 3869.13 4162.82 3779.68 #DIV/0!
3811 Vocational Salary Reim. 14,320.00 14,320.00 14,320.00 14,920.00 9,440.00 14,000.00 67.43%
3812 Program Assistance 28,070.00 28,070.00 28,070.00 30,500.00 22,875.00 28,000.00 81.70%

469-3892 Lottery Grant $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Total State Revenue $4,371,617.53 $5,614,693.31 $6,653,578.80 $5,343,566.49 $4,256,752.97 $4,992,055.79 85.27%

4130 Impact Aid 111,663.00 139,719.00 148,102.00 194,667.00 70,441.00 150,000.00 46.96%
4130 Impact Aid-Prior Years 9,925.00 8,900.00 9,962.00 7,405.00 4,945.00 8,000.00 61.81%
4140 -561 Title VI Indian Ed. 27,240.84 53,574.49 41,510.67 37,877.00 20,552.12 35,000.00 58.72%
4162 Flood Control 587.82 314.39 305.75 892.95 1,136.08 #DIV/0!
4210-511 Title I 240,013.29 273,752.27 258,276.78 $297,680.71 $207,383.88 275,000.00 75.41%
4210-799 Title I 10,778.82 10,778.82 100.00%
4271-511 Supporting Effective Inst. 24,768.16 25,000.00

4271-541 Title II, Part A 25,600.60 26,047.45 29,462.11 27,086.32 0.00%
4271-799 Title II, Part A #DIV/0!
773-4161-In Lieu Tax Public Housing #DIV/0!
4470-587 Title VI #DIV/0!
4310-615 IDEA Part B-Indviduals with Disabilities 2,484.03 679.62 767.05 #DIV/0!
4310-617 Indviduals with Disabilities 8,256.00 #DIV/0!
4310-621 IDEA-B Flow Through 144,507.50 141,600.24 156,713.22 167,050.50 94,419.55 150,000.00 62.95%
4310-628 Individuals with Disabilities 32,000.00 951.24 5,911.10 #DIV/0!
4310-799 IDEA-B Flow Through #DIV/0!
4340-641 Preschool IDEA-B $3,965.37 $3,845.60 $3,850.92 $9,345.64 $4,550.12 $3,500.00 130.00%
4340-643 ARP-IDEA Prek $2,204.95 #DIV/0!
4442-511 Student Support $15,073.06 $17,669.26 $19,894.14 $20,275.12 $20,275.12 100.00%
4442-552 Student Support #DIV/0!
4470-587 Title VI Part B $5,323.98 #DIV/0!
4470-799 Title VI $14,017.76 #DIV/0!
456-4617 Rehabilitation Services #DIV/0!

4580-698 Health Care #DIV/0!

4689-714 ARTEech $1,775.76 #DIV/0!

4689-725 Other Misc of Fed Rev $3,498.00 #DIV/0!

4689-726 Other Misc of Fed Rev $646.00 $1,292.00 #DIV/0!

4689-771 Other Misc of Fed Rev $2,975.00 $25,164.89 #DIV/0!

4689-788 Other Sources of Fed $226.08 #DIV/0!

4689-793 Other Sources of Fed $184,995.97 $17,355.55 $792.59 $528,770.77 #DIV/0!

4689-795 Other Sources of Fed $519,295.37 $293,630.89 $966,002.31 #DIV/0!

4689-799 Other Sources of Fed $810,919.69 $44,437.82 $59,678.50 $59,678.50 100.00%

4705-759 Emerg. Oper. Cost Reim. #DIV/0!

4706-760 P-EBT Program #DIV/0!

Total Federal Revenue $785,846.21 $2,035,358.14 $969,026.05 $2,338,225.91 $518,928.35 $737,232.44 70.39%

Total Revenue $8,553,088.34 $11,421,203.34 $12,273,499.86 $17,134,559.14 $8,858,542.19 $11,196,692.17 79.12%
Loss/Gain of Revenue from Prior Year -$844,819.04 $2,868,115.00 $852,296.52 $4,861,059.28 #DIV/0!



Beginning Fund Balance $6,511,349.60 $7,029,424.32 $9,170,693.42 $10,301,576.31 $12,322,977.23 #DIV/0!
Activity Funds 7612.94 $12,630.91 $12,805.56 $6,755.00 6755 100.00%
Estopped Warrants $8,759.86 $1,084.45 $17.07 844.78 #DIV/0!
Prior-Year Lapsed Appropriations $20,473.42 #DIV/0!

Correcting Entry $128.87 $128.87 #DIV/0!

Total Funds Available $15,080,810.74 $18,464,343.02 $22,329,914.72 $27,437,109.10 $21,188,274.42 $11,203,447.17

EXPENDITURES Encumbered Warrants Warrants
Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimate To Date To Date % of
2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-2025 2024-25 2024-25 Projection

1000 Instruction $4,707,203.43 $4,942,879.34 $4,900,877.61 $5,491,482.97 $5,925,000.00 $5,903,711.65 $4,574,004.18 77.48%

Total $4,707,203.43 $4,942,879.34 $4,900,877.61 $5,491,482.97 $5,925,000.00 $5,903,711.65 $4,574,004.78 77.48%

2112 Attendance Serv. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,891.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2120 Guidance Services $188,178.52 $252,688.96 $226,796.98 $187,788.88 $255,269.08 $255,269.08 $195,765.09 76.69%
2132 Medical Services $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 $64,359.64 $48,401.84 75.21%
2135 Occup. Therapy $35,000.00 $36,390.32 $36,815.52 $44,794.76 $60,000.00 $59,912.04 $56,642.50 94.54%
2140 Psychological Services $9,848.16 $12,104.34 $10,745.61 $8,418.56 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $6,079.40 67.55%
2152 Speech Pathologist $76,878.75 $95,727.00 $101,152.00 $92,192.52 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $86,661.90 78.78%
2153 Audiology SVC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2170 Physical Therapy $1,850.00 $7,235.00 $5,385.00 $4,735.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $6,090.00 64.11%
2194 Parental Advisory $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,054.91 #DIV/0!

2199 Other Support Svc-Students $9,579.12 $11,038.04 $17,201.90 $25,645.10 $26,000.00 $24,074.71 $0.00 0.00%

Total $321,434.55 $415,283.66 $398,197.01 $434,466.73 $534,769.08 $532,115.47 $417,695.64 78.50%

2212 Instructional Curr Dev Svc $83.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2213 Instructional Staff Training $10,812.56 $119,379.30 $150,345.20 $126,457.40 $65,000.00 $63,619.47 $50,271.08 79.02%
2220 Library/Media $104,423.63 $121,842.96 $121,597.33 $132,243.84 $132,000.00 $127,722.33 $99,239.42 77.70%
2230 Instruction Based Technology $19,404.00 $0.00 $62,006.47 $19,884.04 $20,000.00 $16,631.26 $16,631.26 100.00%

2240 Acad. Sutdent Assmt. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

Total $134,640.19 $241,222.26 $333,949.00 $278,585.28 $217,000.00 $207,973.06 $166,141.76 79.89%

2312 Board Clerk $6,763.27 $3,044.60 $3,369.60 $3,294.60 $3,500.00 $3,294.55 $2,795.50 84.85%
2313 Board Treasurer $650.00 $1,125.00 $1,750.00 $10,406.36 $10,406.35 $10,406.41 $8,734.46 83.93%
2314 Election Services $3,309.37 $4,405.57 $900.00 $900.00 $2,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2316 SRF Rel & Neg Svc $1,182.00 $1,474.00 $1,530.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,432.00
2317 Legal Services $981.00 $1,800.35 $4,453.15 $1,136.50 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,210.00 40.33%
2318 Audit Services $7,655.00 $9,685.00 $10,135.00 $11,275.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $11,685.00 77.90%
2319 Other Board Services $54,536.88 $78,762.75 $127,554.10 $137,369.91 $151,000.00 $150,303.45 $133,522.18 88.84%
2321 Office of Sup't. Services $182,434.10 $164,372.48 $175,091.59 $199,915.26 $210,000.00 $208,967.28 $170,692.25 81.68%
2330 State/Fed Special Admin. $3,745.44 $3,751.44 $3,754.44 $9,125.71 $9,200.00 $9,072.55 $6,806.80 75.03%

2340 Other Gen.& Admin. Services $100,402.20 $137,055.07 $53,257.28 $90,985.46 $91,000.00 $86,805.78 $68,839.20 79.30%

Total $360,477.26 $405,184.26 $381,739.16 $465,938.80 $496,856.35 $488,350.02 $405,717.39 83.08%

2410 Office of Principal Services $466,292.64 $469,874.43 $455,865.91 $507,472.81 $520,000.00 $516,474.03 $423,788.64 82.05%

2490 Oth Supp Svc-Sch-Adm $6,565.96 $1,721.85 $13,000.00 $12,428.66 $10,647.31

Total $466,292.64 $469,874.43 $462,431.87 $509,194.66 $533,000.00 $528,902.69 $434,435.95 82.14%

2511 Business Office $88,408.15 $97,043.72 $103,691.83 $115,153.95 $122,000.00 $121,637.92 $104,351.04 85.79%
2518 Tax Assment/Collection Svc. $47,194.09 $41,937.00 $47,673.22 $64,295.92 $65,000.00 $62,249.81 $62,249.81 100.00%
2530 Printing/Duplicating $778.10 $0.00 $0.00 $1,275.00 $26,000.00 $25,101.67 $25,101.67 100.00%
2560 Information Sevices $1,171.60 $1,798.56 $2,425.54 $2,500.00 $2,425.44 $1,819.18 75.00%
2571 Recruitment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2572 Personnel Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
2573 Inservice Training/Noninstruct $0.00 $10,307.48 $25,822.00 $35,507.08 $10,000.00 $10,162.04 $5,845.43 57.52%
2574 Health Services $0.00 $0.00 $3,627.79 $0.00 $6,504.39 $6,504.39 $2,363.15 36.33%
2575 Other Staff Services $370.00 $370.00 $370.00

2580 Admin Tech Serv $104,216.30 $104,185.41 $128,382.87 $131,786.84 $170,000.00 $165,313.35 $114,879.52 69.49%

Total $240,596.64 $254,645.21 $310,996.27 $350,444.33 $402,374.39 $393,764.62 $321,121.04 81.55%

2620 Operation of Buildings $1,426,170.21 $2,047,379.78 $2,648,012.32 $3,870,993.28 $1,450,000.00 $1,425,965.94 $1,115,313.48 78.21%
2630 Care & Upkeep of Grounds $35,571.41 $154,803.82 $80,224.84 $29,649.05 $645,000.00 $636,833.32 $45,416.02 7.13%
2640 Care & Upkeep of Equipment $126,977.75 $153,096.37 $204,501.21 $186,769.54 $180,000.00 $167,552.15 $145,221.82 86.67%
2660 Security Services $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

2670 Safety Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,452.39 $11,258.79 $11,226.89 $8,412.20 74.93%

Total $1,588,759.37 $2,355,279.97 $2,932,738.37 $4,096,864.26 $2,286,258.79 $2,241,578.30 $1,314,363.52 58.64%

2720 Vehicle Operation Services $162,050.68 $105,605.77 $88,933.43 $117,842.38 $600,000.00 $589,340.88 $573,952.63 97.39%
2730 Veh Op Svc $50.16 $0.00

2740 Vehicle Maintenance Service $47,864.51 $86,403.20 $85,552.04 $97,918.47 $110,000.00 $109,622.89 $62,546.83 57.06%

Total $209,915.19 $192,008.97 $174,535.63 $215,760.85 $710,000.00 $698,963.77 $636,499.46 91.06%

3120 Food Pr & Disp SVC $0.00 $730.00 $730.00 $1,400.00 $959.00 $959.00 $959.00 100.00%

3140 Oth Dir &/or Rel CNP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
3150 Food Procurement SVC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

Total $0.00 $730.00 $730.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $959.00 $959.00 100.00%

#DIV/0!

4300 Land Improvement SVC $0.00 $0.00 $65,615.95 $57,801.18 $57,801.18 $51,801.18 89.62%

4400 Arch & Engr SVC $427.50 $388,451.39 $158,039.63 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $18,923.96

4620 Building Bonds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
4720 All Oth Bldg $25,548.71 $16,114.00 $860,558.97 $2,510,257.27 $2,979,178.98 $2,979,178.98 $2,713,655.60 91.09%
5200 Fnd Transfer/Reimb $30,000.00 $0.00
5400 Indir Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
5600 Correcting Entry $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

8100 Restr. Fund (St/Fed) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $539,571.13 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

Total $25,548.71 $16,541.50 $1,279,010.36 $3,273,483.98 $3,111,980.16 $3,091,980.16 $2,784,380.74 90.05%

Total Encumbered/Spent $8,054,867.98 $9,293,649.60 $11,175,671.82 $15,117,750.73 $14,217,238.77 $14,088,298.74 $11,055,319.28 78.47%
Increase/Decrease in Expenditures $1,567,479.19 $1,238,781.62 $1,882,022.22

FY21 FY22 FY 23 FY 24 FY 25
FY23 Estimated Revenue $8,569,461.14 $11,434,918.70 $12,273,499.86 $17,164,619.14 $11,196,692.17
Beginning Fund Balance (FY22 Carry Over)$6,511,349.60 $7,029,424.32 $9,203,989.47 $10,301,576.31 $12,322,977.23



FY23 Estimated Encumbrances $8,051,386.42 $ 9,293,649.60 $11,175,671.82 $15,117,750.73 $14,217,238.77

Projected Fund Balance for FY23 (Carry Over)$7,029,424.32 $9,170,693.42 $10,301,817.51 $12,348,444.72 $9,302,430.63















WATONGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS Encumbrance For Board Approval
GEN FUND-FOR OPERATFrom PO: 581 to PO: 616

PO Vendor Name Amount DateGeneral Description
581 ELGIN HIGH SCHOOL BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT 250.00 04/15/2025

582 THE ACADEMY HS BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT 190.00 04/15/2025

583 EL RENO GOLF HS BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT FEE 250.00 04/15/2025

584 CHISHOLM ATHLETIC BOOSTERS JH BOYS GOLF ENTRY FEE 125.00 04/15/2025

585 MIDWEST BUS SALES PARTS 500.00 04/15/2025

586 TRAFERA LLC MIDDLE SCHOOL CHROMEBOOKS 56,100.00 04/15/2025

587 AMAZON DRONES FOR AVIATION 1,288.98 04/15/2025

588 REDBIRD FLIGHT FLIGHT SIMULATOR, RUDDER PEDALS AND HEADSET 5,468.00 04/15/2025

589 RIVER SPIRIT CASINO RESORT ROOMS - SOLUTION TREE 7,262.06 04/16/2025

590 AMAZON AMPLIFIERS, ENVELOPES 318.59 04/18/2025

591 WALMART CABLE 244.98 04/18/2025

592 KMG LAWN & PEST LAWN SPRAYING 8,400.00 04/21/2025

593 AMAZON FLOOR MACHINE MOTOR 199.90 04/22/2025

594 BRICKTOWN WATER TAXI FEE 110.48 04/22/2025

595 WHEELER PARK ADMISSION FEE 64.00 04/22/2025

596 KIMBERLY LONG ADMISSION FEE REIMBURSEMENT 160.00 04/22/2025

597 WALMART STORAGE BINS 179.80 04/23/2025

598 AMAZON FAUCET VALVE 116.38 04/24/2025

599 BEST WESTERN TIMBERRIDGE
INN

ROOM - REGIONAL GOLF 214.00 04/24/2025

600 E-SPORTSGEAR TEAM OKLAHOMA JERSEY 48.99 04/24/2025

601 VISA MEALS - E-SPORT TOURNAMENT 240.00 04/24/2025

602 OAAC, INC REGISTRATION - TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS 96.00 04/25/2025

603 SOUTHWEST SOLUTIONS
GROUP, INC.

STORAGE UNITS - ENDZONE FACILITY 25,338.48 04/29/2025

604 AMAZON OFFICE SUPPLIES 333.73 04/29/2025

605 AMAZON 83.66 05/01/2025

606 OKLAHOMA RESTAURANT
SUPPLY

1 ATOSA USA,IN ICE MAKER, CUBE STYLE, PLUS
WARRANTY

4,410.00 05/01/2025

607 AMAZON ADAPTERS, SPEAKERS 2,162.69 05/01/2025

608 WALMART AMERICAN FLAGS 57.98 05/01/2025

609 OKLAHOMA ROUTE 66 MUSEUM ADMISSION FEE 31.00 05/05/2025

610 GBC LAMINATING FILM 410.00 05/05/2025

611 AMAZON THERMOSTAT COVERS, DEWALT CHARGERS 95.14 05/06/2025

5/8/2025 1:56:20 PM Page 1 of 2



WATONGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS Encumbrance For Board Approval
GEN FUND-FOR OPERATFrom PO: 581 to PO: 616

PO Vendor Name Amount DateGeneral Description
612 STAGEDROP, LLC STAGE SKIRT 524.90 05/06/2025

613 WALMART CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 723.52 05/06/2025

614 DREAMSEATS LLC CLASSROOM CHAIRS 8,801.00 05/07/2025

615 AMAZON BACKDROP CURTAIN AND KIT 442.51 05/07/2025

616 LINCOLN SPURLIN ADMISSION - ESPORTS CONVENTION 200.00 05/07/2025

(11) GEN FUND-FOR OPERAT Current Encumbered: 125,441.77
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FOOTBALL SOFTBALL CHEER WRESTLING TRACK/XC BASEBALL POWERLIFTING GENERAL MS BOOSTER BOYS BASKETBALL GIRLS BASKETBALL
BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY BOY
Karl's Food -222.24 donation 549 Amazon -189.21 7460 Mondo bloc 283 donation 25 GB's grill -29.75 Band prog. ad -300 Pink out shirts 1140 Pizza Hut split -75 Ross donation 15
Ford donation 100 691 2900 175 Swadleys -35.98 Memberships 535 676 -32.97
Rogers -850 Mini cheer 160 975 500 -2428 1368.12 Memberships 575 1010 Dessert auction 155 Pizza Hut split -75
Hortons -395 Amazon -63.18 Dollar general -63.15 Memberships 890 394 Mcpherson's -83.93

Amazon -205.4 Beef Raffle 1/2 2800 Regional meal -214.85 Swadleys -171.21 Sarah Phillips -600 583 -196.04 Dessert auction 155
Amazon -250.47 -43.17 89 -222.24 12/17/23
Beef Raffle/Shirts 2480 -25.28 Chili cookoff 5070 Pizza Hut hosp -200 Burger King -12.98 Memberships 200 1/30 12/17/23 El patio -198.58
Beef Raffle/Shirts 580 Chili cookoff 6070 Sam's hosp -91.65 Casey's -54.23 Memberships 1800 Shirt order -2040 -176.97 Pizza hut -122.61
Beef Raffle/Shirts 1069 Shirts 160 Etsy -67.6 Braum's -67.27 Memberships 100 Mrs. G donation -1850 -287.03 Papa johns -79.57
Shirts 913 -10,000 -242.76 Braums -76.45 1/31 1340.05 Pizza hut -165.38
Shirts 694 80 -285.58 Oncue -8.53 State CC meal -250 Loves -142.52 1722.16
Shirts 1362 Amazon -124.32 Deposit 511 Hutch's -69.16 -55.12 Loves -91.4 -438.73
Sideline -3820 Brittany Ice -350 -856.29 Banquet -128 Chick fil a -68.51 Wendy's -183.11 1283.43

-2214 12/17/23 Tshirts 1315 Balance GBs grill -129.76 Memberships 600 -156.97 Banquet -33.14
Garden Spot -282.57 Mini cheer 460 12/17/23 Dollar general -39.01 Membership 25 766.05 1250.29
Hooker PS -520 1/5/24 Napoli's -133.89 174.87 Casey's -33.11 -309.85 BWW -445.21 donations 125

-565 GameDay shirts -201.87 Braum's -37.44 Reimburse tara -45.66 Taco Bell -108.55 320.84 1375.29
Garden Spot -309 Loves -89.68 donation 175 Taco Bell -39.99 Kristi Chapman -47 Loves -91.4
Watonga Floral -75 307 Braun's -63.17 Balance 1677.76 Oncue -22.99 Kristi Chapman -423 Wendy's -105.16
Shirts 788 592.62 Chick fil a -34.05 Donation 75 Karl's -73.54 1178.73
Shirts 79 Hectors -115 Mcalister's -48.65 Mondo bloc 296 -300.76 Membership 100 BWW -230.8

SPC -93.37 Mcalister's -20.98 Balance 2048.76 Hectors -184.99 12/17/23
Fundraiser 413 1/5/24 Purchase -71 Purchase -159.03 Dessert bash 1150

-58.93 donations 275 Hoco tshirts 229.83 Sam's -155.77 Dairy Queen -59.52 1400
Garden spot -309 1165.62 Fairfield -196 Dollar general -83.74 1600

Subway -261.23 Balance -501.53 450
Garden spot -309 Braum's -62.4 550 Dessert winners -2500
Hudl -153.7 Chipotle -160.2 Balance 48.47 -1000

-354.31 Louie's -38 -750
Mcalister's -128.02 -500

Tshirts 45 Chickfil a -73 -250
50 Braum's -42.81 Dessert bash 1550

12/17/23 Braums -39.43 2700
-500 Braum's -52.7 17,574.57

Watonga schools -4130 -545 -447.62

Chilli cookoff 540 Louis ray allen 100
-400 Fuzzy's -149.56 -100

Alumni deposit 10900
Casey's -39.45 Braum's -27 Track banquet -705
Subway -136.42 Cattleman's -398.65 -510

P town pizza -341 Whataburger -33.9
Pawhuska bar -393.47 Braum's -31.68 Mascot -601.99
Tonkawa TP -14.15 Chick fil a -39.79 15,309.96
Loves -39.28 McDonald's -44.71 Sketchshe flags -70.46
Tonkawa TP -9.01 Fairfield -350.94 Poles -560.47

7/23/24 13,715.29 Fairfield -321 Memberships 360
Bsn decals -2459.13 Fairfield -321 Memberships 575
Pawhuska Hotel -718.5 Fairfield -321 Inflatable -224.03

-523.34 Fairfield -321 -131.4
10,014.32 Fairfield -350.94 Flags -2377.9

Dodgers game -294 -552.8 12,880.70
Camp donations 150 -558 Tractor supply -71.92
Gift -137 Memberships 763
Dominator sports -200 State shirt 860 Memberships 388

Garden spot -266.24 13,959.78
Hortons -350 200 Memberships 75
Garden spot -266.24 Golf balls -526.56
Hobart schools -360 Singlets BSN -3,399
Donations 740 7672.99
Hortons -65 -1200
Lacie tribble -72.52 6472.99
Garden spot -266.24 -1350
Garden spot -266.24 Donation 400
Shirts 665 5522.99
Shirts 572 Walmart -121.82
Shirts 671
Donations 575

10,843.84
Pawhuska Hotel -1014.36
Topgolf -283.96

-229.87
7/11 -24.5
Topgolf -71.69 Deposit 1615

9,219.46 Deposit 2485
Yukon trophy -428.35 Deposit 5735
Kristi Bowman -300
Hortons -120

-217.75
Miranda Cash -1787.04

6,366.32
Powerlifting -550

5,816.32

Golf Tournament
Golf Tournament Reimburse Cam
Golf Tournament Lettkeman donat

Michelle Menden
Johnnie's hambur Michelle menden

Amazon sign bag
Michelle Menden
Reimburse Galla

Transfer to schoo Chicken express
State cheer cloth Reimburse laure

Reimburse Fuxa
Reimburse Debb

Weatherford Pres Reimburse Gall. 

Pizza Hut fundra Cheer state mea
Weatherford Pres

Homecoming sh

Buffalo Wild Wing

Reimburse mirand

Football withdraw

Reimburse mirand

Chapman donatio

Josh kopplemann
Weatherford pres Wrestling banque

Reimburse mirand Watonga footbal

Soft/bask banque

Sweet Tea Creatio Sketchshe banne

Reimburse debb
Weatherford pres

Golf tournament 

Hats. Weatherfor

Weatherford Pre

Texas Roadhouse

Sweet Tea Creatio

11,439.66 142 460.56 7.95 1309.99 150 1433.85 10,884.54 211.16 2226.26 2226.27

8/23/23 271.35 10/18/23 1592.99 2151.26

8/22/23 11342.95 2092.99 2133.3
8/22/23 10,072.42

10/18/23 162.77 10/18/23 14142.95 11/1/23 1878.14 8/22/23 11,984.54 2288.3
4103.16 1804.05

137.49
25282.95

297.49 10/18/23 14,084.54 213.16
15282.95

377.49
11/1/23 13,779.42

27.49
15617.34

487.49
14,094.57

285.62

13,624.57

13,724.57
10/18/23 9,908.01 15189.48

11/1 9,540.08

8,723.07

8,818.07

Balance 10538.55

Checks.com

1373.55

477.62

15,911.95

11398.55

4,188.07





















2024-2025 OSSBA Membership View this email in your browser

Members,

The OSSBA team has been honored to serve your school district this year, and
we look forward to doing so again in the coming school year. You district has
already received or soon will receive information in the mail about renewing
your school district's OSSBA membership for the 2025-2026 school year.

For your convenience, you may submit your school district's membership
renewal information online by clicking here. You can also use the form to renew
subscriptions to additional OSSBA services.

Please don't hesitate to contact me via email or my cell at 580.747.0179 if you
have any questions. For billing questions, please call our office at 405.528.3571
or email accounting@ossba.org.

Sincerely,

Andrea Parker <aparker@watonga.k12.ok.us>

OSSBA Membership Renewal
1 message

OSSBA <announcements@ossba.org> Thu, May 1, 2025 at 9:33 AM
Reply-To: OSSBA <announcements@ossba.org>
To: AndreaParker <aparker@watonga.k12.ok.us>

5/6/25, 9:58 AM Watonga Public School Mail - OSSBA Membership Renewal

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=783d80a66c&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1830929032628706261%7Cmsg-f:1830929032628706261… 1/2

https://mailchi.mp/ossba/ossba-membership-renewal-7238769?e=e2991aaaec
https://ossba.us8.list-manage.com/track/click?u=a654b89867fe89b24cb1c924f&id=c220b9b7f1&e=e2991aaaec
mailto:shawnh@ossba.org
mailto:accounting@ossba.org


Shawn Hime
Executive Director
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Item # of boxes Item price Total
powerade 8 box + 9 14.98 125.42
dr. pepper 2 box + 11 17.66 43.46
diet dr. pepper 2 box +9 17.66 41.98
diet coke 1 17.66 17.66
sprite 2 17.66 35.32
waters 8 3.98 31.84
box sour skittles 2 39.98 79.96
box purple skittles 1 39.98 39.98
box red skittles 1 39.98 39.98
box airhead extreme 1 16.74 16.74
box nerd clusters 6 18.48 110.88
box sour punch straws 6.5 15.98 103.87
box reeses cups 3 33.98 101.94
box kit kats 2 33.98 67.96
box twix 1 39.98 39.98
box M&Ms 2 52.48 104.96
jars pickles 6 5.84 35.04
bags red doritos 50 18.98 18.98
bags classic lays 40 18.98 15.19

TOTAL 1071.14



32 Oklahoma teams have been invited to travel to Dallas and compete in an Oklahoma vs. Texas 
tournament at the Dreamhack gaming convention on May 23rd. Brandon Contreras has been 
asked to represent our school (and Oklahoma) as one of these 32 teams in Super Smash Brothers.

Rough Itinerary:

Thursday, May 22nd:
- 2:00pm- leave for Dallas 
-6:00pm- arrive in Dallas and check into hotel
-7:00pm- dinner

Friday, May 23rd:
- 8:00am- breakfast
- 9:00am- check into convention/tournament
- 10:00am- practice
- 11:30pm- lunch
- 1:00pm- tournament begins
- 6:00pm- dinner
- 7:00pm- depart for Watonga
-11:00pm- arrive home

I wish we could stay for the whole convention but I believe Brandon needs to leave for Boys 
State on Saturday morning so we’ll need to be back in time for that.





US History/Human Geography/Eagle Flight Field Trip
National Civil Rights Museum at The Lorraine Hotel

450 Mulberry St

Memphis, TN 38103

• Sponsors: Michelle Hilterbran and Carrie Compton
• Driver needed
• Chaperone: Connie Thomas; another volunteer
• Tentative Date: March 11-12, 2026
• Departure WHS: March 11, 2026 @10:00am
• Return WHS: March 12, 2026 by 11pm
• 1 activity bus
• Participants: 32 students (8 students per sponsor)
• Cost: $3500-$4000

o Apply for Excellence in Education Grant, Donations, and 
Fundraising

o Hotel in Memphis at Big Cypress Lodge Bass Pro Triangle 
(10 rooms)

o Meals will be covered 
o Group tshirt
o Museum entry ($15 per student-Free Sponsor ticket per 

8 students)
• Bass Pro Triangle: wildlife, tallest free standing elevator and 

the view overlooking the Mississippi River viewing the states 
of Arkansas and Tennessee

• Museum Tour: National Civil Rights Museum at The Lorraine 
Hotel



• Oklahoma Learning Standards:
o USH.7.1 Analyze the major events, personalities, tactics and effects of the Civil Rights 

Movement.
▪  A. Assess the effects of President Truman’s decision to desegregate the United 

States armed forces and the legal attacks on segregation by the NAACP and 
Thurgood Marshall, the United States Supreme Court decisions in the cases of 
Oklahomans Ada Lois Sipuel Fisher and George McLaurin, and the differences 
between de jure and de facto segregation. 

▪ B. Evaluate the events arising from separate but equal, policies, such as poll 
taxes and literacy tests, violent responses such as the Birmingham church 
bombing and the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., and conflicts over 
segregation including: 1. Brown v. Board of Education, Topeka, Kansas decision 
2. Montgomery Bus Boycott 3. desegregation of Little Rock Central High School 
4. Oklahoma City lunch counter sit-ins led by Clara Luper 5. Freedom Rides 6. 
Marches on Washington and Selma to Montgomery 7. adoption of the 24th 
Amendment 8. passage of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Voting Rights Act 
of 1965. 

▪ C. Compare the viewpoints and the contributions of civil rights leaders and 
organizations linking them to events of the movement, including Dr. Martin 
Luther King, Jr. and his I Have a Dream speech, the leadership of Malcolm X, the 
role of organizations such as the Black Panthers; describe the tactics used at 
different times including civil disobedience, non-violent resistance, sit-ins, 
boycotts, marches, and voter registration drives.

• Student requirements:
o Must be a junior or senior.
o In October, complete a 500 Word Essay on what this trip 

would mean to them and why this is an important 
experience. Students will be selected based on their essays 
to attend this trip.

o Students may not be ineligible, they may not have 
excessive absences/tardies or discipline issues.

o Students and parents must sign a contract.
o 5 alternates will be selected.
o Present to the Watonga School Board at the Board 

Meeting in April.
o Write thank you cards.



An overview of Watonga History field trips to enhance our 
students view of our society and world:
2023: 

• US/HUG/Eagle Flight students traveled to Dallas to the 
Holocaust and Human Right Museum.  Some of our 
students had never crossed the OK state line into TX.  
The discussions in class regarding the Holocaust and 
human rights are minute compared to the students being 
immersed into the information provided at the museum.  

• OK History/Eagle Flight students took a walking tour of 
Watonga.  
o Ferguson Home
o WPA Sights: Post Office mural, Old Watonga Middle 

School, The Armory
o Dunbar School: former students met us at the school 

to discuss the history of segregation in Watonga, 
their school experiences at Dunbar, and their 
experiences with integration.

o Roman Nose State Park 

2024:



• US History/Eagle Flight students traveled to Greenwood 
Rising in Tulsa.  The Tulsa Massacre is something we 
analyze in class that most Americans do not realize 
happened.  Below are some responses from my students 
take aways from the class:
o The actual most important thing I learned was the gruesome details of the Tulsa 

Race Massacre. It's crazy to imagine that that happened right in Oklahoma and it 
was nearly forgotten about and pushed under the rug. They tried so hard to cover 
up the details and make it seem like it was an unimportant event in history.

o The best information I have gotten from this class was mostly about African 
American Civil Rights. The more information I have gathered from this class the 
more knowledge I'll be able to share with my family and friends out of town.

o Learning about Greenwood was interesting. Also learning about that one black-only 
tank crew was cool in WWII. I think their name was the "Black Panthers" or 
something similar. It was eye-opening to learn that the Nazis took inspiration from 
the camps they put the residents of Greenwood in. The hospitality was awesome at 
Sweet Lisa's on Greenwood Ave.

o There was a lot of things that we learned this year that I found very interesting. 
The one that stood out to me the most was the Greenwood massacre. It really 
surprised me to know that Oklahoma was home to the most successful all-black 
community in the United States. I never thought Oklahoma had anything that was 
historically significant. Learning about the Massacre opened my eyes to what 
Oklahoma is responsible for. 

o I think the most interesting thing for me was from the trip yesterday. Yeah, we'd 
talked about Greenwood before, but I didn't realize how much we didn't learn. The 
thing that hit me the hardest was how hard the government tried to cover up 
what happened, and the detention centers. The fact that the Nazis were *inspired* 
by those detention centers is terrifying.

o The most interesting thing I learned was the severity of the Tulsa Race Massacre. 
I didn't know much about it until this class. Going to the museum really helped me 
better understand everything that led up to the massacre. It was a very sad 
event for our state and crazy that the Nazi used some of the same processing 
techniques.

o The Tulsa race massacre also because I have lived in Oklahoma all my life and have 
known little about it. Thank goodness for my teacher for informing me about these 
historic events.

o The fact that our country is known as a free country, but it was not always that 
way. There have been so many wars and riots in the US because people were 
fighting for their rights to be free. We broke away from Great Britain because we 
did not like to be controlled but yet we participated in slavery. Many people have had 
to fight for their rights in this country; including women, african americans, native 



Americans, etc. I have enjoyed learning about all the things people fought for and 
how strongly they believed in what they were fighting for.

o Last night i was at ____ house and i was explaining my day to him and walking 
through what the museum was like. ____ then asks me " what even happened 
during the Tulsa Massacre?" I proceeded to tell him about what happened and all of 
the sad details that come along with it. I know that the Tulsa massacre wasn't 
talked about for a long time and was covered up by the government but it hadn't 
really occurred to me that to this day some schools still do not teach about this 
horrible event. Even though he graduated before me and he’s older than me i can 
still teach him about the things that i learn because he may not know them. This 
event should be taught in all schools. 

o I was shocked by the details in the Tulsa Massacre. It was truly a brutal racial 
massacre and no part of it was ok. I was shocked by how much the government 
tried to cover it up and make it seem ok. I was also shocked at the number of 
deaths and the ratio of blacks and whites. The facts of this gruesome and horrible 
battle are unsettling and horrible. Going to the Greenwood museum made me fully 
understand just how bad it was as well. The Tulsa Massacre was my A-ha US 
History moment for this year.

• Govt/Eagle Flight students traveled to the OKC 
Memorial.  Many of our students had never been to the 
Memorial.  They immersed themselves into the museum 
and it was a pleasant surprise to see them take their 
time and utilize the interactive displays.  We watched the 
new documentary the following week that provided new 
insights into McVeigh.



2025: 

• US/APHUG/Eagle Flight students traveled to Dallas to 
the Holocaust and Human Right Museum and the 6th Floor 
Dealey Plaza (JFK).  
o The discussions in class regarding the Holocaust and 

human rights are minute compared to the students 
being immersed into the information provided at the 
museum.  

o The 6th Floor allowed students to understand the 
significance of the Kennedy assassination on our 
nation.  Many left with their own theories. We were 
able to walk around the Plaza and the “grassy knoll”.

• APHuG/Eagle Flight students traveled to Ft. Reno for an 
Oklahoman cultural experience. They toured the Fort, 
Calvary Museum and the Cemetery. We learned about the 
horses raised there, the purpose of the fort and the 
POWs from Germany and Italy detained here during 
WWII.  We had lunch at Route 66 stop Sid’s.

• Govt/Eagle Flight students took a walking tour of 
Watonga.  
o Ferguson Home
o WPA Sights: Post Office mural, Old Watonga Middle 

School, The Armory
o Dunbar School: former students met us at the school 

to discuss the history of segregation in Watonga, 
their school experiences at Dunbar, and their 
experiences with integration.

o CCC: Roman Nose State Park



Attachment B – May 12, 2025

Miller matic 10-E mig welder (can’t read the serial on it but super old)

Miller CP-200 mpg welder
serial # HE810555

Lincoln SP 250 mig welder
Serial # G2068-2



Attachment A – May 12, 2025

Kirk Wilson-1/2 Day AD/Transportation Director
Greg Johnson- Teacher Head FB Coach
Greg Adams- Wellness Teacher Head Track
Cooper Cox- HS Social Studies Head Wrestling Coach



Attachment A – May 12, 2025

Kirk Wilson-1/2 Day AD/Transportation Director
Greg Johnson- Teacher Head FB Coach
Greg Adams- Wellness Teacher Head Track
Cooper Cox- HS Social Studies Head Wrestling Coach
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	All Sports Balances - Google Sheets

	d. Treasurer Report
	e. Acknowledge Superintendent Receipt of the following Resignations:

1. Joan Hoile

2. Matt Walter

	VII. GENERAL BUSINESS
	a. Discussion and possible action to approve 2025-2026 temporary appropriations.
	20250430145830222

	b. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with Chatterbox for Extended School Year services for 2024-2025 school year.
	20250430144657851

	c. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with Chatterbox for Speech Pathology services for the 2025-2026 school year.
	Chatterbox

	d. Discussion and possible action to approve membership with the Oklahoma State School Board Association for the 2025-2026 school year.
	Watonga Public School Mail - OSSBA Membership Renewal

	e. Discussion and possible action to approve a contract with the Oklahoma State School Board Association for Employment Services for the 2025-2026 school year.
	20250416144132077

	f. Discussion and possible action to approve a Cooperative Agreement / Title III Consortium Member form for the 2025-2026 school year
	Consortium Agreement

	g. Discussion and possible action to approve an Activity Fund transfer of $1,071.14 from Elementary Misc to Track for concession supplies.
	Concessions Transfer to Elementary - Google Sheets

	h. Discussion and possible action to approve an out-of-state Esports trip.
	E-Sports

	i. Discussion and possible action to approve an out-of-state trip for US History/Geography/Eagle Flight students for the 2025-2026 school year.
	MEMPHIS BOARD APPROVAL

	j. Discussion and possible action to surplus items listed on Attachment B
	Attachment B


	VIII. Proposed executive session pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(1) for the following specific purposes:



1. Hiring of certified employees on Attachment A on a temporary contract for the 2025-2026 school year.
	Attachment A 

	IX. ACKNOWLEDGE RETURN TO OPEN SESSION EXECUTIVE SESSION MINUTES COMPLIANCE ANNOUNCEMENT
	X. Vote to hire certified employees on Attachment A on a temporary contract for the 2025-2026 school year.
	Attachment A  

	XI. NEW BUSINESS
	XII. ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING

